15, 16, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25,
26, 27, 28, 29, 32, 33, 34, 35
AND 36 OF TOWNSHIP 45
NORTH, RANGE 20 WEST,
ALL FORMERLY PART OF
THE SMITHTON FIRE PRO-
TECTION DISTRICT OF PET-
TIS COUNTY, MISSOURI.
The aforementioned Initiative
Petition was signed by Two
Hundred Sixty-Seven (267) cer-
tified voters which represents
more than 25% of the persons
who voted in the last guberna-
torial election and who reside in
the area to be annexed.
Notice is given to all persons
interested to appear at the
office of the board (23502
Radio Hill Road, Sedalia, MO)